# ICH \$165.00

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		05/10/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sierra Tucson, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	16600 North Lago Del Oro Parkway	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85739	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1615205	SIERRA TUCSON	
Registration Number:	1619106	SIERRA TUCSON	
Registration Number:	1617190	SIERRA TUCSON	
Registration Number:	1743704	SIERRA TUCSON	
Registration Number:	1712460	QUALITY OF LIFE WORKSHOP	
Registration Number: 1716808		SIERRA MODEL	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)877-3799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 877.3831

Email: chris.kindel@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Kindel

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 2: 4140 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0567

900024679

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NOR	TH CAROLINA 27612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Kindel
Signature:	/Christopher M. Kindel/
Date:	05/16/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sierro GE Scan#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0568

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby terminate, release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Sierra Tucson, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated June 13, 2002, and recorded on June 21, 2002 at Reel 2529, Frame 0715 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said General Electric Capital Corporation has bereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by, its <u>Data Anthodex 250 Supplies</u> of thereby duly authorized, as of this <u>10</u> day of May, 2005.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

Library: Chelesie: Decs/ 57947.61 ~

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

	GENE	ERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION
	By:	<u> </u>
	•	Name: Elect Schalefell. Title: AS Duty Authorities Stepanies.
STATE OF Connecticut	· ···	
COUNTY OF FRITE SELL		- Signalary
Before me, personally appea General Electric Capital Corporatio acknowledged the same to be the for	red n, the : ec act a	Signature, Schooler, Bully Auctionized of said signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who and deed of said General Electric Capital
Corporation.		Slag abeth R. Hacking Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	- 31-2	<u>\$(; ^)</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0569